
Green University of Bangladesh 

Academic Calendar 2025 (Revised) 
(For all Academic Departments except Law) 

 

Summer Semester 2025 
 

SL Name of Events/Activities Dates 

1.  Last Date of Payment (for Registration) 15 Jun (Sun) 

2.  Course Advising and Registration  16-18 Jun (Mon-Wed) 

3.  Commencement of Classes 20 Jun (Fri) 

4.  Course Advising and Registration with Late Fees 20-30 Jun (Fri-Wed) 

5.  Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 100% Refund 01-02 Jul (Tue-Wed) 

6.  Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 50% Refund 03-07 Jul (Thu-Mon) 

7.  Last Date of Payment before Mid-Term Exam 16 Jul (Wed) 

8.  Last Class before Mid-Term Exam  23 Jul (Wed) 

9.  Study Days  24 Jul (Thu) 

10.  Mid-Term Exam  25-30 Jul (Fri-Wed) 

11.  Commencement of Classes After Mid-Term Exam  01 Aug (Fri) 

12.  **Open Forum of VC and Pro-VC with the Students  06 Aug (Wed) 

13.  Pre-Registration for Fall Semester 2025 09-13 Aug (Sat-Wed) 

14.  **Application for Makeup Exam (Mid-term) 09-12 Aug (Sat-Tue) 

15.  **Makeup Exam (Midterm) 15-20 Aug (Fri-Wed) 

16.  Teacher’s Evaluation by the Students  17-20 Aug (Sun-Wed) 

17.  Last Date of Payment before Final Exam  13 Aug (Wed) 

18.  Last Class before Final Exam  27 Aug (Wed) 

19.  Study Days 28 Aug (Thu) 

20.  Final Exam  29 Aug-03 Sept. (Fri-Wed)  

21.  Last Date of Grade Submission  06 Sept. (Sat) 

22.  Publication of Final Results  08 Sept. (Mon) 

23.  Semester Break 09-10 Sept. (Tue-Wed) 

24.  **Application for Makeup Exam (Midterm and/or Final) 19-24 Sept. (Fri-Wed) 

25.  **Makeup Exam (Midterm and/or Final) 05-11 Oct (Sun-Sat) 

 

Annex E 



Green University of Bangladesh 

Academic Calendar 2025 (Revised) 
(For all Academic Departments except Law) 

 

Fall Semester 2025 

SL Name of Events/Activities Dates 

1.  Last Date of Payment (for Registration) 14 Sept. (Sun) 

2.  Course Advising and Registration  13-17 Sept. (Sat-Wed) 

3.  Fresher’s Orientation  17 Sept. (Wed) 

4.  Commencement of Classes 19 Sept. (Fri) 

5.  Course Advising and Registration with Late Fees 19-24 Sept. (Fri--Wed) 

6.  Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 100% Refund 26-30 Sept. (Fri-Tue) 

7.  Semester Drop/Course Add/Replacement with 50% Refund 01-07 Oct. (Wed-Tue) 

8.  **Academic Excellence Award (VC’s and Dean’s Certificate) 08 Oct (Wed) 

9.  Last Date of Payment before Mid Term Exam 22 Oct (Wed) 

10.  Last Class before Midterm Exam  05 Nov (Wed) 

11.  Study Days  06-07 Nov (Thu-Fri) 

12.  Mid-Term Exam  08-16 Nov (Sat-Sun) 

13.  Commencement of Classes After Midterm Exam  17 Nov (Mon) 

14.  **Application for Make-up/Improvement Midterm Exam  21-26 Nov (Fri-Wed) 

15.  **Open Forum of VC and Pro-VC with the Students  03 Dec (Wed) 

16.  **Make-up/Improvement Midterm Exam 05-10 Dec (Fri-Wed) 

17.  Pre-Registration for Spring 2026 05-10 Dec (Fri-Wed) 

18.  Teacher’s Evaluation by the Students  12-17 Dec (Fri-Wed) 

19.  Last Date of Payment before Final Exam  24 Dec (Wed) 

20.  Last Class before Final Exam  30 Dec (Tue) 

21.  Study Days 31 Dec-01 Jan (Wed-Thu) 

22.  Final Exam  02-10 Jan (Fri-Sat) 

23.  Last Date of Grade Submission  13 Jan (Tue) 

24.  Publication of Final Results  14 Jan (Wed) 

25.  Semester Break 15-17 Jan (Thu-Sat) 

26.  **Application for Makeup Exam (Midterm and/or Final) 30 Jan-04 Feb (Fri-Wed) 

27.  **Makeup Exam (Midterm and/or Final) 13-18 Feb (Fri-Wed) 

 

N.B: Commencement of Classes of Spring 2026 will be 25 January 2026 

 

  



Green University of Bangladesh 

Academic Calendar 2025 (Revised) 
(For all Academic Departments except Law) 

 

List of Holidays  

SL Date Day Holiday 

01.  14 February  Friday *Shab-e-Barat 

02.  21 February  Friday ***International Mother Language Day  

03.  26 March  Wednesday  ***Independence Day  

04.  27 March  Thursday  *Shab-e-Qadr  

05.  28 March  Friday  Jummatul Widha  

06.  29 Mar-02 Apr Sat-Wed Holiday for Eid-ul-Fitr 

07.  14 April Monday  Pahela Baishakh  

08.  01 May Thursday May Day 

09.  11 May Sunday *Budha Purnima 

10.  05-10 June Thu-Tue  Holiday for Eid-ul-Adha 

11.  06 July Sunday  *Ashura  

12.  16 August Saturday *Janmashtami  

13.  05 September Friday *Eid-e-Miladunnabi  

14.  01-02 October Wed-Thursday Durga Puja  

15.  16 December Tuesday ***Victory Day  

16.  25 December  Thursday Christmas Day  
 

*Subject to the Moon Sighting  

**Tentative Dates  

*** The University will remain open to observe the National Days 


